

## **Public Social Media Comments**

## **General Information**

The web is a 24-hour medium and your comments are welcome at any time. Given the need to manage state resources, the Mifflin Community Library will generally post and moderate comments during regular business hours. Comments submitted after hours or on weekends will be read and responded to as early as possible the next business day.

The Mifflin Community Library engages patrons through many online outlets, including our website and social media channels. The purpose of the library's social media sites is to present issues of interest to the public relating to the Mifflin Community Library and its collections, services, and programs.

We expect conversations to follow rules of polite discourse and we ask that participants treat each other, as well as our employees, with respect.

Please be aware that whenever engaging with the Library through social media, you are agreeing to the following: Comments made by the public to these sites are reviewed and, while not edited by Library Personnel, may be deleted if they violate the policy described here. This policy is subject to amendment or modification at any time. The Mifflin Community Library reserves the right to delete comments that:

- a. Use vulgar language
- b. Contain personal attacks of any kind
- c. Include offensive remarks that target or disparage any gender, ethnic, racial, or religious group or otherwise discriminate or evince discriminatory intent against any individual or group based on membership in a legally protected classification
- d. List spam links to other sites
- e. Are clearly off topic
- f. Advocate illegal or bullying activity
- g. Promote particular services, products, or political organizations
- h. Infringe on copyrights or trademarks
- i. Reveal private/personal information (medical, financial, etc.)

Please note that the comments expressed on this site do not reflect the opinions or position of the Mifflin Community Library, the Library Board of Trustees, Friends of the Mifflin Community Library, or employees. If you have any questions concerning the operation of this moderated online discussion site, or any of the Library's electronic media outlets, please contact the Executive Director at 610-777-3911 or mifflinlibrary@mifflinlibrary.org.

Policy reviewed and approved April 24, 2024 by the Mifflin Community Library Board of Directors.